Pursuant to Louisiana Constitution Article VII, Section 21 (0), the Plaquemines Parish Council, as 23 

the governing authority for the Parish of Plaquemines, hereby adopts and makes effective in the 24 

Parish of Plaquemines an ad valorem tax exemption of two thousand five hundred dollars 25 

($2,500.00) of the assessed valuation of property receiving the homestead exemption that 26 

is owned and occupied by a qualified first responder as defined by the Louisiana Constitution 27 

upon satisfactory completion of the exemption application requirements established 28